

[REDACTED]

Equinox House
City Link
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
NG2 4LA

Email: FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk
www.supplychain.nhs.uk

23 June 2022

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: SCCL-FOI-2022/23-008

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office, requesting information on the below two questions.

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and we are able to provide a reply to your request. Supply Chain Coordination Limited (SCCL) responses are in blue below.

Q1. NHS procurement data for innovative medical technology devices between the years 2010-2020.

In April 2019, a new operating model for NHS Supply Chain was fully implemented, with SCCL becoming the new management function for the model. SCCL only holds the data from this time. If still required, please advise exactly what procurement data you are requesting?

Q2. Data for medical technology devices supplied by SMEs between the years 2010-2020.
SCCL is unable to identify which supplier is an SME from the supplier or innovator data stored for HealthTech connect innovation.

SCCL suggests you may want to approach bodies such as AHSNs or NHS Innovation or NHSEI who may have access to some of the numbers that the requestor may be looking for.

Link to NHS Innovation: <https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/privacy-notice/how-we-use-your-information/public-and-partners/innovation-service/>

If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team

Yours sincerely,

**FOI Team
Supply Chain Coordination Limited
Management Function of NHS Supply Chain**